Product Change Notification
111456 - 01
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Customers should check their existing tray handling equipment to verify that it will work with the TFT trays.  Customers
may want to adjust their full box order quantities.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Processor#  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#
 9330  1.46 GHZ  LW80603004728AAS LBMU  S LBMU  903766
 9310  1.6 GHZ  LW80603003243AAS LBMV  S LBMV  903770
 9340  1.6 GHZ  LW80603003240AAS LBMW  S LBMW  903771
 9350  1.73 GHZ  LW80603002589AAS LBMX  S LBMX  903772
 9320  1.33 GHZ  LW80603002550ABS LBN2  S LBN2  903774
 X6550  2 GHZ  AT80604001797ABS LBRB  S LBRB  905133
 E6540  2 GHZ  AT80604001800ABS LBRC  S LBRC  905134
 X7560  2.266 GHZ  AT80604004869AAS LBRD  S LBRD  905135
 X7550  2 GHZ  AT80604004872AAS LBRE  S LBRE  905136
 L7555  1.866 GHZ  AT80604004875AAS LBRF  S LBRF  905137
 E7540  2 GHZ  AT80604004878AAS LBRG  S LBRG  905138
 L7545  1.866 GHZ  AT80604004881AAS LBRH  S LBRH  905139
 E7530  1.866 GHZ  AT80604004884AAS LBRJ  S LBRJ  905140
 E7520  1.866 GHZ  AT80604004887AAS LBRK  S LBRK  905141
 E6510  1.733 GHZ  AT80604004896AAS LBRL  S LBRL  905143
 X7542  2.666 GHZ  AT80604005280AAS LBRM  S LBRM  905149
 9320  1.333 GHZ  LW80603002550ABS LC3B  S LC3B  910430
 9340  1.6 GHZ  LW80603003240AAS LC39  S LC39  910436
 9330  1.466 GHZ  LW80603004728AAS LC38  S LC38  910437
 9310  1.6 GHZ  LW80603003243AAS LC37  S LC37  910439
 E7-8850  2 GHZ  AT80615007446AAS LC3D  S LC3D  911499
 E7-8860  2.266 GHZ  AT80615005760ABS LC3F  S LC3F  911500
 E7-4820  2 GHZ  AT80615005772ACS LC3G  S LC3G  911501
 E7-2860  2.266 GHZ  AT80615005781ABS LC3H  S LC3H  911502
 E7-2830  2.133 GHZ  AT80615005787ABS LC3J  S LC3J  911503
 E7-8830  2.133 GHZ  AT80615005826ABS LC3K  S LC3K  911504
 E7-4807  1.866 GHZ  AT80615006432ABS LC3L  S LC3L  911505
 E7-2803  1.733 GHZ  AT80615006438ABS LC3M  S LC3M  911506
 E7-8837  2.666 GHZ  AT80615006750ABS LC3N  S LC3N  911507
 E7-8867L  2.133 GHZ  AT80615007002ABS LC3P  S LC3P  911508
 E7-4830  2.133 GHZ  AT80615007089AAS LC3Q  S LC3Q  911509
 E7-2820  2 GHZ  AT80615007245AAS LC3R  S LC3R  911510
 E7-4860  2.266 GHZ  AT80615007254AAS LC3S  S LC3S  911511
 E7-4850  2 GHZ  AT80615007449AAS LC3V  S LC3V  911512
 E7-2850  2 GHZ  AT80615007452AAS LC3W  S LC3W  911513
 E7-8870  2.4 GHZ  AT80615005757ABS LC3E  S LC3E  911514
 E7-4870  2.4 GHZ  AT80615007263AAS LC3T  S LC3T  911515
 E7-2870  2.4 GHZ  AT80615007266AAS LC3U  S LC3U  911516
 9350  1.733 GHZ  LW80603002589AAS LC3A  S LC3A  912201
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
June 12, 2012 00 Originally Published PCN